

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 1881/2011

Bharat Kumar

----Appellant

Versus

Rupa Ram And Ors.

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Surendra Kumar for Mr. Rajesh
Parihar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY CHATURVEDI

Order

18/12/2019

Learned counsel for the appellant has filed PF and notices in the matter.

Office now to proceed further.

(ABHAY CHATURVEDI),J

7-Bharti/-

सत्यमेव जयते